## BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 701 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 14, insert:

## "(6) <u>ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND</u> MENTAL HYGIENE'S MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION;";

and in lines 15, 17, 21, 23, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, and 31, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", and "(15)", respectively, and substitute "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", and "(16)", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, 5, and 13, strike "(16)", "(17)", "(18)", and "(19)", respectively, and substitute "(17)", "(18)", "(19)", and "(20)", respectively; and in line 14, strike "WHICH" and substitute "WHOM".